West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.




mSI S Jump to PRCUID QJE m Home }’ Personalize @Accessibility E App Help (l About

Procurement Budgeting Accounts Receivable

Modified by batch , 11/14/2018

Accounts Payable

Solicitation Response(SR) Dept: 0313

ID: ESR11131800000002162 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Final

S teview| A
Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information
Procurement Folder: 481550 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt SO Dept: 0313
Vendor ID: 000000195808 gJ SO Doc ID: DEP1900000014
Legal Name: CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP Published Date: 11/7/18
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 11/14/18
Total Bid: $25,569.15 Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: 11/13/2018 Status: Closed
i Response Time: 14:00 Solicitation Description: Addendum No.04 - Unmanned
Aerial System
Total of Header Attachments: 1 v

iments: 1

Apply Default Values to Commodity Lines l l View Procurement Folder I l




Purchasing Division State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East Solicitation Response
Post Office Box 50130 P

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 481550
Solicitation Description : Addendum No.04 - Unmanned Aerial System

Proc Type : Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Date issued

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response

Version

2018-11-14 SR 0313 ESR11131800000002162
13:30:00

1

LVENDOR

000000195808
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0313 DEP1900000014

Total Bid :

Comments:

$25,569.15 Response Date: 2018-11-13

Response Time:

14:00:56

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Brittany E Ingraham

(304) 558-2157
brittany.e.ingraham@wv.gov

Signature on File FEIN #

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Unmanned Aerial System 1.00000 EA $23,069.150000 $23,069.15
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
25131705
Extended Description :  [Unmanned Aerial System
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Maintenance and Repair Contract 1.00000 EA
year 1
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
25131705
Extended Description :  [Maintenance and Repair Contract one year
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Maintenance and Repair Contract 1.00000 EA
year 2
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
25131705
Extended Description :  [Maintenance and Repair Contract one year
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Maintenance and Repair Contract 1.00000 EA
year 3
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
25131705

Extended Description :  [Maintenance and Repair Contract one year

Page: 2



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 Maintenance and Repair Contract 1.00000 EA
year 4
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
25131705
Extended Description :  [Maintenance and Repair Contract one year
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6 Unmanned Aerial System Training 1.00000 EA $2,500.000000  $2,500.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
25131705

Extended Description :  |[Unmanned Aerial System Training

Page: 3




@ PRECISIONHAWK
1860 MICHAEL FARADAY DRIVE | SUITE 100 | RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

GOVERNMENT - PRICE QUOTATION

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP

carahsoft

technology corp

PHONE {703) 871-8500 | FAX (703) 871-8505 | TOLL FREE (888) 66CARAH
WWW.CARAHSOFT.COM | TRIMBLE@ CARAHSOFT.COM

TO: Brittany Ingraham
State of West Virginia
601 57th Street
Charleston, WV 25304 USA
EMAIL:  prittany.e.ingraham@wv.gov
PHONE:  (304) 558-2157
TERMS: FTIN: 52-2189693
Shipping Point: FOB Destination
Remit To: Same as Above
Payment Terms: Net 30 (On Approved Credit)
Cage Code: 1P3C5
DUNS No: 088365767
Credit Cards: VISA/MasterCard/AMEX
Sales Tax May Apply
LINE NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 UAV-DJI-010 DJI Matrice 600 Pro
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - UAV-DJI-010
2 PAY-DJI-011 DJI Zenmuse XT2 ZXT2A135R
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - PAY-DJI-011
3 PAY-DJI-005 DJI Zenmuse X5S
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - PAY-DJI-005
4 BAT-DJI-006 TB48S Battery
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - BAT-DJI-008
5 ACC-DJI-020 DJI Hex Charger
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - ACC-DJI-020
6 ACC-DJI-027 Matrice 600 Series Battery Travel Case
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - ACC-DJI-027
7 ACC-DJI-041 Inspire 2 - Part 04 - Remote Controller
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - ACC-DJI-041
8 ACC-GPC-003 DJI M600 Case
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - ACC-GPC-003
9 PH-TRAINING Training-Customer Location for & hours
- PH-TRAINING
SUBTOTAL:

CONFIDENTIAL

PAGE 1 of 2

FROM: Kendall P. Mann
Carahsoft Technology Corp.
1880 Michael Faraday Drive
Suite 100
Reston, Virginia 20190
EMAIL: Kendall. Mann@carahsoft.com
PHONE: (703) 921-4187 FAX:  (703) 871-8505
QUOTE NO: 13543579
QUOTE DATE: 11/06/2018
QUOTE EXPIRES: 12/06/2018
RFQ NO:
SHIPPING: GROUND
TOTAL PRICE: $25,562.90
TOTAL QUOTE: $25,562.90
- QUOTE PRICE QTY EXTENDED PRICE

$4,986.50 OM 1 $4,986.50
$11,471.25 OM 1 $11,471.25
$1,894.25 OM 1 $1,894.25
$198.50 OM 12 $2,382.00

$298.25 OM 1 $298.25

$298.25 OM 1 $298.25

$547.63 OM 1 $547.63

$1,191.02 OM 1 $1,191.02
$2,493.75 OM 1 $2,493.75
$25,562.90

QUOTE DATE: 11/06/2018

QUOTE NO: 13543579



@ PRECISIONHAWK

LINE NO. PART NO.

CONFIDENTIAL
PAGE 2 of 2

GOVERNMENT - PRICE QUOTATION
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP Ca rahSOft
technology corp

1860 MICHAEL FARADAY DRIVE | SUITE 100 | RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190
PHONE (703) 871-8500 | FAX {703) 871-8505 | TOLL FREE (888) 66CARAH
WWW.CARAHSOFT.COM | TRIMBLE@CARAHSOFT.COM

DESCRIPTION : QUOTE PRICE QTY EXTENDED PRICE
TOTAL PRICE: $25,562.90
TOTAL QUOTE: $25,562.90
QUOTE DATE: 11/06/2018
QUOTE NO: 13543579



@ PRECISIONHAWK
1860 MICHAEL FARADAY DRIVE | SUITE 100 | RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

GOVERNMENT - PRICE QUOTATION

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP

carahsoft

technology corp

PHONE {703) 871-8500 | FAX (703) 871-8505 | TOLL FREE (888) 66CARAH
WWW.CARAHSOFT.COM | TRIMBLE@ CARAHSOFT.COM

TO: Brittany Ingraham
State of West Virginia
601 57th Street
Charleston, WV 25304 USA
EMAIL:  prittany.e.ingraham@wv.gov
PHONE:  (304) 558-2157
TERMS: FTIN: 52-2189693
Shipping Point: FOB Destination
Remit To: Same as Above
Payment Terms: Net 30 (On Approved Credit)
Cage Code: 1P3C5
DUNS No: 088365767
Credit Cards: VISA/MasterCard/AMEX
Sales Tax May Apply
LINE NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 UAV-DJI-010 DJI Matrice 600 Pro
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - UAV-DJI-010
2 PAY-DJI-011 DJI Zenmuse XT2 ZXT2A135R
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - PAY-DJI-011
3 PAY-DJI-005 DJI Zenmuse X5S
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - PAY-DJI-005
4 BAT-DJI-006 TB48S Battery
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - BAT-DJI-008
5 ACC-DJI-020 DJI Hex Charger
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - ACC-DJI-020
6 ACC-DJI-027 Matrice 600 Series Battery Travel Case
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - ACC-DJI-027
7 ACC-DJI-041 Inspire 2 - Part 04 - Remote Controller
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - ACC-DJI-041
8 ACC-GPC-003 DJI M600 Case
PrecisionHawk, Inc. - ACC-GPC-003
9 PH-TRAINING Training-Customer Location for & hours
- PH-TRAINING
SUBTOTAL:

CONFIDENTIAL

PAGE 1 of 2

FROM: Kendall P. Mann
Carahsoft Technology Corp.
1880 Michael Faraday Drive
Suite 100
Reston, Virginia 20190
EMAIL: Kendall. Mann@carahsoft.com
PHONE: (703) 921-4187 FAX:  (703) 871-8505
QUOTE NO: 13543579
QUOTE DATE: 11/06/2018
QUOTE EXPIRES: 12/06/2018
RFQ NO:
SHIPPING: GROUND
TOTAL PRICE: $25,562.90
TOTAL QUOTE: $25,562.90
- QUOTE PRICE QTY EXTENDED PRICE

$4,986.50 OM 1 $4,986.50
$11,471.25 OM 1 $11,471.25
$1,894.25 OM 1 $1,894.25
$198.50 OM 12 $2,382.00

$298.25 OM 1 $298.25

$298.25 OM 1 $298.25

$547.63 OM 1 $547.63

$1,191.02 OM 1 $1,191.02
$2,493.75 OM 1 $2,493.75
$25,562.90

QUOTE DATE: 11/06/2018

QUOTE NO: 13543579



@ PRECISIONHAWK

LINE NO. PART NO.

CONFIDENTIAL
PAGE 2 of 2

GOVERNMENT - PRICE QUOTATION
CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP Ca rahSOft
technology corp

1860 MICHAEL FARADAY DRIVE | SUITE 100 | RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190
PHONE (703) 871-8500 | FAX {703) 871-8505 | TOLL FREE (888) 66CARAH
WWW.CARAHSOFT.COM | TRIMBLE@CARAHSOFT.COM

DESCRIPTION : QUOTE PRICE QTY EXTENDED PRICE
TOTAL PRICE: $25,562.90
TOTAL QUOTE: $25,562.90
QUOTE DATE: 11/06/2018
QUOTE NO: 13543579



